Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	h Public Agency: <u>City of West Sacramento</u>	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: <u>1110 West Capitol Avenue</u> West Sacramento, CA 95691
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Jason McCoy, AICP
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 916-617-4832
	County Clerk County of: <u>Sacramento</u> Address: 600 8th Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Sacramento, CA 95814	·····	Address:
			Contact: Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2017072019

Project Title: Broadway Bridge Project

Project Applicant: City of West Sacramento

Project Location (include county): 15th Street/South River Rd./Broadway (Sacramento & Yolo Counties)

Project Description:

The City of Sacramento, in cooperation with the City of Sacramento and Caltrans, proposes to construct a new bridge over the Sacramento River downstream of the U.S. 50 Pioneer Bridge, connecting 15th St/ South River Road to the Broadway corridor. The new bridge will be movable to allow boat passage and will carry vehicular, bicycle and pedestrian traffic, and accommodate future transit options. The proejct also includes installation of a bridge interconnect fiber optic line.

This is to advise that the	City of West Sacramento	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible	e Agency)

described project on 05/18/2022	and has made the following determinations regarding the above
(date)	

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were \Box were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

1110 West Capitol Ave., 2nd Floor, West Sacramento, CA 95691 or at www.cityofwestsacramento.org

Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Sup. Transportation Planner
Date: May 19, 2022	Date Received for filing at OPR: May 19, 2022

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.